Te Kaunihera o Te Tairdwhiti

‘GISBORNE RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES
(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001]

' Mww‘ H/\ CW% SR Gisborne District Council - /V'ﬂ—}'oz
at the election held on 12 October 2019, make the following declaration:
PARTA: RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS (inclusive of GST)

I, make the following return of all electoral donations received by me that exceed $1,500:
Set out the following details in respect of every electoral donation received (other than an anonymous electoral donation) that, either
on its own or when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same campaign, exceeds
$1,500 in sum or value:
»  the name of the donor;
+  the address of the donor,
«  the amount of the donation or, in the case of aggregated donations, the total amount of the donations;
+  the date the donation was received or, in the case of aggregated donations, the date that each donation was received.
NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "donation” as money or the equivalent of money or of goods or services or of a combination

of those things used in the candidate’s election campaign over $300 in value. It excludes labour and goods and services that are provided free
of charge reasonably valued at $300 or less.
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* get out here if the donation is funded from contributions Total

Set out the following details in respect of every anonymous electoral donation received that exceeds $1,500:
+  the date the donation was received;

¢ the amount of the donation;

«  the specific election campaign to which the donation was designated (see top of page);

+  the amount paid to the electoral officer and the date the payment was made.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “anonymous” as a donation made in such a way that the candidate who receives the donation
does not know the identity of the donor, and could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be expected to know the identity of the donor.
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In the case of any electoral donation funded from contributions, set out the following details in respect of each contribution that,
either on it’s own or when aggregated with other contributions made by the same contributor to the donation, exceeds $1,500 in sum
or value:

 the name of the contributor;

« the address of the contributor;
« the total amount of the contributor's contributions made in relation to the donation.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “centributions” as money or goods or services that have been given to a donor to fund, be
applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

DONATION CONTRIBUTION

Date received Amount

NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR  DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*

* set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to. Total

PART B: RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES (inclusive of GST)

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:
Set out the following details in respect of every electoral expense incurred by or on behalf of the candidate at the election in respect

of any electoral activity:
» the name and description of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid;

« the reason that sum was paid.
Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately

and under separate headings.

NAME and DESCRIPTION REASON for EXPENSES EXPENSES PAID

Total

Dated at &IQIED}?J*\/E this | /q '11' day of M VEmM S £/ 200

Signature (‘ — T —
THIS FORY( ¥ REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT IS A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICE,
A,
N PO BOX 5135, WELLESLEY STREET, AUCKLAND 1141, BY 13 DECEMBER 2019.
NOTE: RECEIPTS ARE MOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. PLEASE RETAIN THESE FOR YOUR RECORDS



CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT - running balance

H = hangi D = donations

DATE SUPPORTER SAMOUNT | SAMOUNT | SBALANCE
PAID IN PAID OUT

Aug 15 | SM Fantham D 100.00 - 100.00
Aug 16 RP Sinton 25.00 - 125.00
Aug 16 RD & S Thorpe D 1,500.00 - 1,625.00
Aug 19 | JV Randall 25.00 - 1,650.00
Aug 20 Lim-Pollard My D 745.00 - 2,395.00
Aug 20 Exps JM Akuhata-Brown 142.42 2,252.58
Aug 20 Bandannas Dollar Dream 450.00 1,802.58
Aug 21 Cooperative Bank dir cred D 150.00 1,952.58
Aug 22 | SM Turnbull dir cr 25.00 1,977.58
Aug 26 | JR Hudson ? 50.00 2,027.58
Aug 26 | Jimmy Hills tee shirts 300.00 1,727.58
Aug 29 K Samuels D 500.00 2,227.58
Aug 30 H Tahuri 25.00 2,252,58
Sep 2 S Britten 25.00 2,277.58
Sep 2 A Caskey 25.00 2,302.58
Sep 4 AT Hyland H 24.00 2,326.58
Sep 5 Personality F ? 75.00 2,401.58
Sep5 Paintzone, paint for bus etc 152.00 2,249.58
Sep 5 Fuel Ruatoria JM AkuhataBrown 61.10 2,188.48
Sep5 Hoardings JM AkuhataBrown 74.55 2,114.03
Sep 5 PK Albert H 456.00 2,570.03
Sep 8 JNM Williams dir cr D 500.00 3,070.03
Sep 9 Butcher/hangi JM Akuhata-Brown 150.00 2,920.03
Sep 9 NZME adv campaign 721.05 2,198.98
Sep 10 Fuel ECoast trip JMAkuhataBrown 121.17 2,077.81
Sep 11 PK Albert H 240.00 2,317.81
Sep 11 T Buchanan H 108.00 2,425.81
Sep 11 Personality F H 36.00 2,461.81
Sep 11 CL Herbert H 120.00 2,581.81
Sep 11 First Light Frozen chicken/hangi 338.10 2,243.71
Sep 11 Farmer/hangi mutton JMABrown 360.00 1,883.71
Sep 11 J Rennie H 20.00 1,903.71
Sep 11 K&J Holden H 140.00 2,043.71
Sep 11 M Morrison H 36.00 2,079.71
Sep 12 PaknSave groceries on a/c 500.00 1,579.71
Sep 13 PK Albert H 12.00 1,591.71
Sep 13 Taare C & Stevens 25.00 1,616.71
Sep 14 M Lewis H 24.00 1,640.71
Sep 14 HOAGZ Sport H 60.00 1,700.71
Sep 16 Fuel NLowe, Produce extra JMAB . 115.79 1,584.92
Sep 16 DT Coulston 25.00 1,609.92
Sep 16 AM Young 100.00 1,709.92
Sep 17 Hangi cash banked 3,033.00 4,742.92
Sep 17 $100 cash from Hangi/ koha SalAr - [100] 4,742.92




Sep 17 Fuel x 2 Uawa JIMAB 108.12 4,633.80
Sep 17 Turanga Leasings koha army halil 100.00 4,533.80
Sep 17 Mediaworks campaign advtg 653.20 3,880.60 |
Sep 19 VTNZ bus check reimb JMAB 197.00 3,683.60 '
Sep 19 Nlowe fuel reimb JIMAB 40.05 3,643.55
Sep 20 | S&A Apirana air tickets Aus-NZ 1,355.81 2,287.74
Sep 20 Eastland Trader/Live Creative 2,000.00 287.74

| Sep 24 Smash NZ 10.00 297.74
Sep 25 T Durston 40.00 337.74
Sep 27 | HR Dawson 30.00 367.74
Sep27 | LM Hoimes 20.00 | 387.74 |
Sep 30 e-c Internet Solutions (webpage) 232.39 155.35
Sep 30 | Pak nSave dir cred {(unspent $) 76.25 231.60
Oct1 Hinepare Marae koha 100.00 131.60
Oct 2 DSaunders Westpac dir cre D 300.00 431.60

| Oct2 . BH Hae (estate of} 60.00 491.60
Oct 4 G&J Forde 100.00 ! 591.60
Oct 7 JMAB reimb fuel, food Coast trip l 270.93 320.67 |
Oct 10 DSaunders Westpacdircre D 200.00 520.67 |
Oct 14 Jm Campbell-Dyer D 30.00 550.67
Nov 11 | Coast donations DS Westpacdc D 131.00 681.67
Nov 14 | Cash in JMAkuhataBrown 163.97 845.64
Nov 14 | DSaunders dir cre D 500.00 1345.64
Nov 14 | Inv Live Creative billboards 1345.64 0




